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~· ' P~YMENTS AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS ON POLITICAL 

7 COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS; AND AMENDING SECTION 

8 13-37-218, MCA." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 

12 

Section 1. Section 13-37-218, MCA, is amended to read: 

"13-37-218. Limitations on receipts from political 

13 committees. A candidate for the state senate may receive no 

14 more than $1,000 in total combined monetary contributions 

15 from all political committees contributing to his campaign, 

16 and a candidate for the state house of representatives may 

17 receive no more than $600 in total combined monetary 

18 contributions from all political committees contributing to 

19 his campaign. The foregoing limitations shall be multiplied 

20 by the inflation factor as defined in 15-30-101(8) for the 

21 year in which general elections are held after 1984; the 

22 resulting figure shall be rounded off to the nearest $50 

23 increment. The commissioner of political practices shall 
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publish the revised limitations as a rule. Monetary payments 

to third parties may not be treated as in-kind contributions 

~n, <,9,<J,t••• co"=•• 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

LC 0953/01 

and must be included in the limitations contained in this 

section. In-kind contributions may not be included in 

computing these limitation totals. The limitation provided 

in this section does not apply to contributions made by a 

political party eligible for a primary election under 

13-10-601.'' 
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Section 1. Section 13-37-218, MCA, is amended to read: 

•13-37-218. Limitations on receipts from political 

13 committees. A candidate for the state senate may receive nc 
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and must be included in the limitations contained in this 

~ection. In-kind contributions ~ay not be included in 

computing these limitation totals. The limitation p~ovided 

in ~his section does not app:y to contributions made by a 

political party eligible for a primary election under 

13-10-601," 

-End-

SECOND READING 
-2- \\Q, ~'¥,\, 




